
2024 TAX AGGREGATE
Jan-26

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY

TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR $ 38,041,803.00

PROPERTY ADDITIONS
PROPERTY INCREASES
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES

TOTAL INCREASES $ 25,057.00

PROPERTY DECREASES
PROPERTY DELETES
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES

9,221.00

TOTAL DECREASES $ 33,942.00

PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS

88,270.~9
37;066;856.77

TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS $ 37,155,127.36

PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID

. 877'790~641

TOTAL TAXES UNPAID $

$
$
$

s
$
$

$

877,790.64

TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE
ADD TOTAL INCREASES
LESSTOTAL DECREASES

38,041,803.00
25,057.00
33,942.00

TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR: 38,032,918.00

TOTAL COLLECTED
TOTAL UNPAID

37,155,127.36
877,790.64

TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR: 38,032,918.00

. BALANCED



2025 TAX AGGREGATE

Jan-26

BEGINNING PROPERTY AGGREGATE
BEGINNING PUBLIC UTILITY

TOTAL BEGINNING TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR $ 38,215,813.00

PROPERTY ADDITIONS
PROPERTY INCREASES
PUBLIC UTILITY ADDITIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY INCREASES

TOTAL INCREASES $ 28,274.02

PROPERTY DECREASES 27,723.00
PROPERTY DELETES 2,199.00
PUBLIC UTILITY DELETIONS
PUBLIC UTILITY DECREASES

TOTAL DECREASES $ 29,892.00

PROPERTY TAX COLLECTIONS CURRENT MONTH r~" 3,469,185.561
PROP TAX COLLECTIONS PRIOR MONTHS 15,741,551.95 :

TOTAL TAX COLLECTIONS $ 19,210,737.51

PROPERTY TAXES UNPAID 18,239,682:'51 I
PUBLIC UTILITY TAXES UNPAID 763,775.00

TOTAL TAXES UNPAID $ 19,003,457.51

TOTAL BEGINNING AGGREGATE $ 38,215,813.00
ADD TOTAL INCREASES $ 28,274.02
LESSTOTAL DECREASES $ 29,892.00

TOTAL TAXES TO ACCOUNT FOR: $ 38,214,195.02

TOTAL COLLECTED $ 19,210,737.51
TOTAL UNPAID $ 19,003,457.51

TOTAL TAXES ACCOUNTED FOR: $ 38,214,195.02
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Dept Description
Beginning Balance Adjustments Receipts Transfers In Disbursements Transfers Out Commisions Ending Balance
101 General

-24,682,382.92 1,442.53 -3,332,286.72 0.00 2,959,070.90 0.00 46,701.14 -25,007,455.07

116 SolidWaste/Sanitation
-2,520,107.43 220.63 -411,115.20 0.00 728,545.69 0.00 6,954.28 -2,195,502.03

121 Self-Insurance
-5,448,025.05 67.88 -451,307.11 0.00 99,361.66 0.00 5,388.09 -5,794,514.53

122 Drug Control
-163,299.91 0.00 -3,088.01 0.00 5,356.23 0.00 0.00 -161,031.69

126 DistrictAttorney General
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

127 Other Gen. Govt. Special Rev.-ARPFunds
-1,292,725.27 0.00 -1,000,402.08 0.00 941,275.22 0.00 0.00 -1,351,852.13

128 Other Special Revenue - ARPFunds School System
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

131 Highway/PublicWorks
-3,786,841.57 0.00 -553,787.69 0.00 493,021.49 0.00 5,476.46 -3,842,131.31

132 No Longer In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

141 General Purpose School
-21,256,566.39 453.70 -6,486,586.20 0.00 5,498,217.42 0.00 27,827.10 -22,216,654.37

142 School Federal Projects
-1,358,452.01 0.00 -7,728.02 0.00 263,515.02 0.00 0.00 -1,102,665.01

143 Central Cafeteria
-3,919,393.17 0.00 -409,156.08 0.00 348,977.15 0.00 0.12 -3,979,571.98

151 General Debt Service
-7,020,401.07 169.72 -266,636.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,854.38 -7,282,013.78

156 Education Debt Service
-9,474,610.71 4.78 -380,808.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,961.13 -9,851,453.70
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171 General capital Projects
-16,990,221.15 67.88 -152,478.17 0.00 4,055.70 0.00 2,399.79 -17,136,175.95

172 Community Development/Industrial Park
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

175 Hud Grant
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

176 Highwaycapital Projects
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

177 Education capital Projects
-10,641,554.69 124.99 -208,855.30 0.00 372,237.70 0.00 4,030.16 -10,474,017.14

178 Home Program Grant
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

188 Health Department
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

189 Community Development
-90,743.61 0.00 -16,393.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 163.94 -106,973.57

200 Interest Earned
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

263 No Longer In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

264 Employee Insurance No. 1
-3,133,534.76 0.00 -489,376.00 0.00 569,598.52 0.00 24.00 -3,053,288.24

304 No Longer In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

307 Judidal DistrictDrug
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

355 CitySchoolAda - No. 1
0.00 235.89 -801,423.89 0.00 790,245.31 0.00 10,942.69 0.00

356 Oty SchoolAda - No. 2
0.00 0.00 -961,402.05 0.00 951,788.03 0.00 9,614.02 0.00
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357 Joint Venture
0.00 0.00 -20,2n.56 0.00 20,074.78 0.00 202.78 0.00

358 Deferred Compensation
0.00 0.00 -36,462.61 0.00 36,097.98 0.00 364.63 0.00

359 Community Development - Agency
0.00 0.00 -64,360.53 0.00 63,716.92 0.00 643.61 0.00

362 Tdec Permits

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

363 Drug Task Force
-147,518.33 0.00 -22,753.76 0.00 7,604.14 0.00 0.00 -162,667.95

364 District Attorney General
-221,047.84 0.00 -1,698.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -222,746.36

365 Industrial Development Board
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

379 State of TN - ElectronicMonitOringAccount
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

21100 Accounts Payable
-32,365.00 552.00 -106,526.38 0.00 75,281.38 0.00 0.00 -63,058.00

22200 This Account Is No longer In Use
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

28310 Undistributed Taxes
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

29900 Fee/Commission Account
0.00 0.00 129,548.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 -129,548.32 0.00

-112,179,790.88 3,340.00 -16,055,363.17 0.00 14,228,041.24 0.00 0.00 -114,003,772.81
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Summary Of Assets

11120Cash On Hand

11130Cash In Bank

11140Cash Wth Trustee

11300 Investments

11405 Electronic Payment Fees-Receivable

11410Accounts Receivable

11440 Due From Other Funds

11441 Due From Primary Government

11800Notes Receivable - Current

14310 Undistributed warrants

Beginning Balance Ending Balance

1,900.00 1,900.00

4,861,042.92 6,379,791.51

0.00 0.00

107,278,446.96 107,562,132.30

164.00 2,016.00

38,237.00 57,933.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00

112,179,790,88 114,003,772.81

2024 TAXES COLLECTEDDURING JANUARY 2026

2025 TAXES COLLECTED DURING JANUARY 2026-,,-..•..-.--"-.-.--~------..... --,,,...._..
INTEREST FORJANURY 2026'

INTEREST TO DATE


